
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18X318 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 27 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009291 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Jul  5 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5264
HWY :SR 503
TITLE :SR 503 

BRUSH PRAIRIE RR XING
BUS AND TRUCK PULLOUT LANES
18X318

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/30/2018
08:29

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0503(034)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LONGVIEW   WA  986321036

1010 COLUMBIA BLVD
ADVANCED EXCAVATING SPECIALIST

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100824CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- LOW BIDDER -------

MCDONALD EXCAVATING, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC
2719 MAIN ST 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD

WASHOUGAL   WA  986714109 VANCOUVER   WA  986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100648 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 10.79 % 55.11 % 6.36 %

50,000.00 4,870.00 70,000.00 24,870.00 48,000.00 2,870.0045,130.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 300.00 % 580.00 % 100.00 %

10,000.00 7,500.00 17,000.00 14,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 58.33 % -16.67 % 33.33 %

9,500.00 3,500.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.006,000.00

GRADING

40.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1300.0000 C.Y. 14.29 % 45.0000 28.57 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

52,000.00 6,500.00 58,500.00 13,000.00 39,000.00 -6,500.00
35.0000

45,500.00

STORM SEWER

110.0000
5 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

5.0000 L.F. 18.28 % 225.0000 141.94 % 100.0000 7.53 %

550.00 85.00 1,125.00 660.00 500.00 35.00
93.0000
465.00

SURFACING

30.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1600.0000 TON -18.92 % 20.0000 -45.95 % 36.0000 -2.70 %

48,000.00 -11,200.00 32,000.00 -27,200.00 57,600.00 -1,600.00
37.0000

59,200.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

110.0000
7 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22

1400.0000 TON 3.77 % 120.0000 13.21 % 107.0000 0.94 %

154,000.00 5,600.00 168,000.00 19,600.00 149,800.00 1,400.00
106.0000

148,400.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
8 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,690.00 2,690.00 2,690.002,690.00
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,152.00 2,152.00 2,152.002,152.00
10 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,690.00 2,690.00 2,690.002,690.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
11 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -20.00 % 85.0000 -32.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 %

500.00 -125.00 425.00 -200.00 500.00 -125.00
125.0000
625.00

5.0000
12 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

1290.0000 S.Y. 212.50 % 8.0000 400.00 % 11.0000 587.50 %

6,450.00 4,386.00 10,320.00 8,256.00 14,190.00 12,126.00
1.6000

2,064.00

30.0000
13 CHECK DAM 

18.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 15.0000 -28.57 % 50.0000 138.10 %

540.00 162.00 270.00 -108.00 900.00 522.00
21.0000
378.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

2.0000
15 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

1290.0000 S.Y. -9.09 % 2.0000 -9.09 % 6.0000 172.73 %

2,580.00 -258.00 2,580.00 -258.00 7,740.00 4,902.00
2.2000

2,838.00

4.0000
16 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1720.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 3.5000 -12.50 %

6,880.00 0.00 6,880.00 0.00 6,020.00 -860.00
4.0000

6,880.00
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TRAFFIC

3.5000
17 PLASTIC LINE 

6245.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 1.4000 -44.00 % 1.4000 -44.00 %

21,857.50 6,245.00 8,743.00 -6,869.50 8,743.00 -6,869.50
2.5000

15,612.50

15.5000
18 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

68.0000 L.F. 72.22 % 23.0000 155.56 % 22.0000 144.44 %

1,054.00 442.00 1,564.00 952.00 1,496.00 884.00
9.0000
612.00

1,150.0000
19 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

6.0000 EACH 27.78 % 2,000.0000 122.22 % 1,600.0000 77.78 %

6,900.00 1,500.00 12,000.00 6,600.00 9,600.00 4,200.00
900.0000
5,400.00

51.0000
20 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -1.92 % 65.0000 25.00 % 65.0000 25.00 %

102.00 -2.00 130.00 26.00 130.00 26.00
52.0000
104.00

1,550.0000
21 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.4200 HUND 210.00 % 785.0000 57.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 %

651.00 441.00 329.70 119.70 420.00 210.00
500.0000
210.00

22 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 68.63 % 83.96 % 96.22 %

13,750.00 5,596.00 15,000.00 6,846.00 16,000.00 7,846.008,154.00

1.5000
23 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

3350.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 1.8000 80.00 % 1.8000 80.00 %

5,025.00 1,675.00 6,030.00 2,680.00 6,030.00 2,680.00
1.0000

3,350.00
24 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

L.S. -8.65 % 5.19 % -5.88 %

66,000.00 -6,250.00 76,000.00 3,750.00 68,000.00 -4,250.0072,250.00
25 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LOOP REPLACEMENT

L.S. 200.00 % 260.00 % 340.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 18,000.00 13,000.00 22,000.00 17,000.005,000.00
26 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -27.89 % -65.26 % -85.47 %

68,500.00 -26,500.00 33,000.00 -62,000.00 13,800.00 -81,200.0095,000.00
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TRAFFIC

25.0000
27 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

184.0000 S.F. 19.05 % 20.0000 -4.76 % 25.0000 19.05 %

4,600.00 736.00 3,680.00 -184.00 4,600.00 736.00
21.0000
3,864.00

OTHER ITEMS
28 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
29 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
30 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
31 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
32 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

$559,974.50 2.45% $562,611.70 2.93% $505,104.00 -7.59%
LOW BIDDER  REJECTED 

$546,571.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$505,104.00$559,974.50 $562,611.70BASE TOTAL 2.45% 2.93% -7.59%$546,571.50

LOW BIDDER REJECTED


